03-13-2001

ATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

|--|--|--|--|--|

Form PTO-1

(Rev. 5/39) 101634529 AT	ENTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Offic Docket No.: NIM-01201		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving	party(ies)		
Motoyasu KITAZAWA	Name: <u>NEC Corporat</u> Internal Address:	<u> </u>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		170		
YesNo X	Street Address: 7-1 Shiba 5 ch			
Nature of conveyance:		Minato-ku, Tokyo JAPAN		
(X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other: Execution Date: February 7, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No <u>X</u>		
3. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new app		ons is: February 7, 2001		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? Yes No X			
4. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	5. Total number of applications as	-		
Name: Patent Group Internal Address: Hutchins, Wheeler & Dittmar Street Address: 101 Federal Street	0978	3431		
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02110				
	6. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
27(00) (2-46): 第(6)(6) (5)等(4)(7. Deposit account number:			
0.085	(Attached duplicate copy of thi account)	s page if paying by deposit		
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document. Donald W. Muirhead; 33,978	MM/Mull	ched copy is a sebruary 14, 2001		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature	Date 2		

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Mail documents to be recorded with required covered sheet information to:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, each of the Unders entitled: SEMICONDUCTOR DEV		tain inventions described in U.S	. patent application
() executed on even () executed on	date herewith;	_; filed	
and has full right to convey their entire is assignments, agreements, licenses, mort	nterest, both legal and e	quitable, in and to said invention	ns free from all prior
WHEREAS, NEC Corporation of 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, is do or inventions and any and all patents to	esirous of acquiring the		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration, the receipt and sufficience Undersigned hereby sells, assigns and tritle and interest in and to said invention resulting therefrom, including any and a reissues or extensions thereof; and all re	y of which are hereby ac ansfers unto said ASSIG or inventions, as describ Il divisionals, continuati	eknowledged by each of the Und SNEE, its successors and assigns bed in the aforesaid application	dersigned, each of the s, their entire right, and all applications
AND each of the Undersigned h on said application or applications to sa attorney of record in said application sh	id ASSIGNEE or its succ	cessors and assigns; the Undersi	sue any and all patents igned agree(s) that the
AND, each of the Undersigned ASSIGNEE or its successors and assign successors and assigns, any facts relating or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; to execute and deliver, on receffective; and to generally do everything secure, obtain and enforce proper patent.	is, to communicate to sain g to said invention or in- requested; to testify in a quest, all lawful papers r g possible to aid said AS	id ASSIGNEE, its representative ventions including evidence for any interference or other legal prequired to make any of the forepassion of the street its successors or assignment.	es or agents or its interference purposes roceedings, whenever going provisions and nominees to
Each of the undersigned hereby 02110, to insert hereon any further iden	authorizes Hutchins, W tification information ne	Theeler & Dittmar, of 101 Federa ecessary or desirable for recorda	al Street, Boston, MA tion of this document.
Inventors(s)	Date Signed	Witnesses	
1. Motoyasu Litozowa Name: MOTOYASU KITAZAWA	February 07	2001 Togihkazu Chi	la l
2. Name:			
3			
4Name:			
() Additional inventor	s are being named on se	parately numbered sheets attach	ed hereto.
HWD2 740893v1			

PATENT REEL: 011567 FRAME: 0617